JUN 14 200

Mr. Grant Cameron
649 Silverstone Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba
CANADA R3T 2VS8

Reference: F-2000-01114
Dear Mr. Cameron:

This 1s 1n response to your letter dated 6 November 2000 in which you
appealed the 2 August 2000 determination of this Agency in response to your
9 May 2000 Freedom of Information Act request. Your request was for copies
of documents referenced in the footnotes # 52-62 of “CIA’s Role in the
Study of UFOs, 1947-90” by Gerald K. Haines. Specifically, you appealed
the adequacy of our search. Further, you stated that documents specified in
footnotes # 53, 54, 55, 58, 59, 60, 61 and 62 were not provided to you.

Your appeal has been presented to the appropriate members of the
Agency Release Panel, the Information Review Officers for the Directorate of
Operations and the Director of Central Intelligence area. Pursuant to the
authority delegated under paragraph 1900.43 of Chapter XIX, Title 32 of the
Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), they have reviewed the records, the
determinations made with respect to these records and the propriety of the
application of the Freedom of Information Act exemptions asserted with
respect to the records. As a result, seven documents were located and
sanitized for release: one sanitized previously released document, a cable with
date stamp of 31 July 1958, is also being provided to you; and one document,
responsive to footnote # 53, must be denied in its entirety. Denials have been
made on the basis of Freedom of Information Act Exemptions (b)(1) and (b)(3).
These eight documents are in addition to the four documents already provided
to you. Further, in regard to your appeal and in accordance with CIA
regulations appearing at 32 C.F.R. paragraph 1900.41(c)(2), the Agency
Release Panel has affirmed this determination.

In accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act,
you have the right to seek judicial review of this determination in a United

States district court.



Mr. Grant Cameron

Copies of the documents as approved for release are enclosed. We
appreciate your patience while your appeal was being considered.

Sincerely,

d

Edmund Cohen o
Chairman
Agency Release Panel
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2, Ino hone arnad that the Misses

= \Kilggsl and yMarie lhier both vurked 80 that any eppointment would
bave to take place after working hours. "Maks it 5130", they

(b)(3) eaid, "o \fe'll bave planty of tima to talk.” Thia should have

(c) alerted us, but it didn't.

3. We honestly thought ve bnd aceidentally stumbled on to
e atage setting for "Arsenic and 014 lace” wvhen ve walked in
ir quarters on the 3rd floor of 3812 North Ashland Avenuas,
APPROVED FOR BHEISESO. The only thing lacking was the elderberry wine,
DATE: MAY 2001 Instead, wvo were asked if ve would lika qoffea, We hastily
replied, "n0" (remembering the effect of the wine in the play)
and vent on vith the interviev.

k., The sisters vere thrilled that the government has made
the cell and vas finally shoving some interest "after all this
time,” But before ve got around to the wire recording, ve had to
lock st their scrap book (the girls were once on the stage), dozens
of photogrephs end their most precicus jewvel -- the recent photo-
graphy of the flying ssucers. By this time ve vers old friends,
end ve tried tc zet the conversetion eround to the tgpe recording.
But we still refused the coffee.

5. It seens that the sisters' photography of the flying
saucers in Junc and August 1654 (snd repcrted in the Journnl
of tbe Epace Flipht) attracted the mttantion of the villain
in our story, the No, 1 F cuco, John Qtto.
He wus very intervei€d in the photos (as were all of the naws-
pepers, radio end TV etations). The attention male tha girls
heppy indeed. On_the night of 28 Hov 5k, Otto asked the sisters
to be sure tu vire-record the WOR Jim Mills pro/rem since it wves
posoible that they might pick up a response from flying saucers.
They recordsd vhat you nov have on the tape. (Thec tape was copied
from the vire fram wvhich they will not part.) Thsy gave the vire

/
j. Iransmitted herewith for retention is¢ the tape recording Q/ 0}‘9

(or » copy of it) to Otto after he promised not to use it gammercially.

But Otto, the scoundrel, proceeded to viclate this trust and has

S

\e/

o \

Py C
ok




MORI DocID: 790906

B s = = ]

Gl

used it on redic and TV and even charged a small group $1.50

bead to hear 1t. This annoyed the sisters more than somavhat.

At the precent time they ere wvaiting for their lavyer to return
from Mismi so they can bring suit sgalnst Otto.
tha coffea,

Again, we refusad

€, Among the various followers of saucer aviation, the sisters
have recently heard from a group of five locsl hem radio operators
vho bave alvo been able to record these vired coded messages fron
outer space, They have promised to sepd the sisters Maier copiss
of 1t. They would be delighted to fuxnish tha government with
coplea of the copy to which wo agrecd and thanked them.

7. In all seriousness, we don't think the sisters themselves
are trying to fake anything. We are giving you the background in
case it fits in somevhere. They usked us to be certain to sivise

them if the govermment can solve the mystery. Will you sfivise
us, should there be an answer!?

GEQHGE 0. FOHRREST

DEVWalkerisg
- Tape recording
Enclosurest (2) m?: nel of B t \
r 3 -
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WALIKER FROM SUPPORT (CONNEZLL) ;fzrjﬂ

'r}iz DCI X DCI HAS RECEIVED A LETTER FR SON X

e ———

LEON DAVIDSON HWHITE PLAINS NEW YORX REQUESTING INFORMATION ON THE
RECORDING YOU RECEIVED FRon

MILDRED MAIER X M rRA5 '
DQVIDSON REFL b - WL WU b

YOU AND TiEN GOES ON TO ASX FOR AGENCY COOPERATION IN LEARNING WHAT
THE CODE MESSAGZ REVEALED,

HE INDICATES THAT ME HAS RECENTLY TEST-
IFIED BEFORE THE MOUSE SUBCOMMITTEE ON COVT INFORMATION AND SAYS TUAT
HIS TESTIMONY WILL DIS?LAY HIS INTEREST I.N THIS

&&:z( x

SUBJECT.

't

ek

UE 'AF.IE GETTING COPIES OF THIS TESTIMONYq hEA“JUdILE CIN 'IOU ADVIS“

US AS TG HOW YOU GOT IN CORRE3PCNDZNCE A\'D A0V HL !EI\RNED T}{AT THE -
CCI UAS T‘{I PROP"‘R PERASON TO ALDRESS HIS REQUEST TO.
INTO You HAVE ON ‘lIH YILL EE WELCOME,
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S DR. DAVILSON X LRe QBAVIDYOR NOTIFIED THAT RECORDS ON UNIMPORTANT .
' , : 5 & \nu-.-{i——— )

MATTERS ARE USUALLY DESTROYED AFTER ONE YEAR.

IR

SINCE SIGNAL OF KNOWN
CRIGIN AND HE RECEIVED AN ANSWER, THERE IS NO X NO MORE POSSIELITY.  ~
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL ACTICN,

’

/ 2. TO THIS DAVIDSON MADE A VERY NASTY REMARK.

HE ASKED {E IF WE
:‘ FAVE STARTED USING THE SAME METHODS A5 JIMY HOFFA X JIMY HOFFA OF

TEAMSTERS UNICN, REFERRING TO THE DESTRUCTION OF SOME
FECENT MIA4I CONVENTION RECORDS.

L s

"nAvw_scuinr.nm:srzn I GIVE HIM THIS IN WRITING, WHICH I REFUSED:

) CATEGD'-ZICALLY," SINCE THIS CASE 1‘3 CLOSEDe HE THEN MENTIONED THAT HE

© WILL URITE A LETTER TO ME AT ATIC REQUESTING CLARIFICATION, OR AT

LEAST A URITTEN STATE”ENT. PLEASL NOTIW COLONEL BAIRD X BAIRD AND

§ AEVISE THAT I HAVE TOLD DAVIDSON THAT HIS LETTER WILL PROFAELY NY.VER EE

X NEVIR BL ANSU[RLD. MY I“SP‘ZES‘SION MOW AS EEFORE IS THAT DA‘JID?ON

IS NOT X NOT GOING TO DROP THI9 QUESTLON.
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."1’1"\" (1) IRTERVIEY ¥ITH DAVIDSON. THE FLYI! 0 .,nucm crmc,(por. Cee

1~’~?R4>DAUI SON NCTIFIED THAT RECOQDS ON UJIMPORTANT UATTERS

'ARE USUALLY DESTROYED AFTER ONE YEAR. SINCE SIGNAL OF KNOWN ORIGIN -
AND ' liE. RECEIVED AN ANSJYER, TIERE IS NO MORE POSSIDILITY FoR’ A\Y 2
ADDITIO\IAL ACTION, . '
- TO TﬂIS DAVIDSCN. MADE A VERY NASTY RLMARK. HE ASkEb HZ.IF“ )
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(C)  pATE:MAY 2001
Chief, Cantact Divisica 9 Japuvary 1958
D

CHI{

Support Braxch
Chief, Chicago Office

Clcsed) and Dr. Leon Pavidscn

Case

EEY ;I:—]amcm,mm,m%bum?dzcmofBJanSS

1. Ve bave cantacted Dr. Davidscn by telephopns advising him

P /fﬂ/( tiat we cannot resalve his problem concerning the space message and
its transud tter beczusa records on the matier Iave been destroyed

b L) by the evaloating agency. Iavidsaon accevted this statement with the

[ / ccmment that be =d been told this before, that he nov bad a second
@9 9\ article for publication concerming Adir Force bandling of spacs sight-.
ﬁ} ings in the kands of the Pentagom security review pecple (which he :

thought vas mild enough to pess them), and he hinted tiat he might
wish to tak= up again at 2 later date the matter of this rarticular

Ressage.
2. Ve appreciate that there have been many cocks in the kitchen

cn this dish ard that, as a2 resuvlt, tha extzrordirarily nonccomitial
. ard evasive answer we were instxucted to glve Davidscn was perbape ihe
! cnly ana possible 1f we wers to avoid czossing up previocus siatesments
of our own, and other involved agencies, to this man. Dut the answer

was hardly fair to Dayidson, and ape not likely to be fully accepted

by him.

3. Referenced tslechoms ccoversaticn disclosed tbat thera 1s
notling in tka record to showr that Davidsor knew he was dealing with .
tbnAg::::cyinhisecn‘tzctavithr that in fact, an
effort bad been made to concesl o vs xuEmmaty Irom him. We are
renscoahly sure ihat when Davidson talked to ns in tke Court of Appeals
Bullding conference yocm, he new very well with vbam be jas dealing,
‘and in the Pavidscn-LaMountain telesphone conversation, Davidson specs™
ifMcally meaticoed *your agency” by which be presu=ably mesnt CIA. - .

3. We ars sure more w11l be heard from DPavidsan. . Ky 5
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. DATE: MAY 2001
l"Y
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(bN3)
5-avICH FRCM SUPPORT (CONNELL)  (6)
3\ -
) pay
FASE [ p fasy
. y —
THANYS FOR THE MEMO AND CCPY CF DAVIDSCN'S Y DAVIDSON'S ARTIééF-

: DAVIDSCN DID SEND A COPY TO THE PENTAEE& ASWING FOR COMMENTS, ng?

i
: ~ FCRYARDED TO US VITHOUT COMMENT AND WE SENT IT CN TO
[ SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE DCI X DCI FOR PUBLIC RELATICHS

VITH A CCMMENT TO THT EFFECT THAT NOTHING COULD BE CONE TO AMELICRATE

THE SITUATION 5Y RECONTACTING HIM, THIS WAS AGREED UFON BY ALLe

LAMOUNTAIN (CNICACO) ALSO RECEIVED A CCOPY OF THE ARTICLE FROM

DAVIDSCN,

AT THIS POINT IT IS HOT X NOT FELT WCSTHWHILE TO BRIEF THE
CONGRESSICNAL LIAISCN CFFICER ON TNIS DUSINESS BUT WE HAVE THZ MATERI/

\ A/AILARLE IF IT 2ECOMES NECESSARY.

- Downgrgdcd 1o ;
\ by authority of 4
. date
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SUPPORT [ FROP

&% DR« LEON DAVIDSON X D&R. LEON DAVIOSON. WE ARZ SENDING YOU BY
SUCKSLIP A COPY OF DAVIDSON'S MTEST—PUI!LICATION CN SPACE SAUCERS
ENTITLED: *THL AIR FORCE AND TIE SAUCERSy PART THREEs THE CENTRAL
INTELLICEINCE AGENCY 3ZCOMES INVOLVED WITH SAUCIRS.® PLEASE VGT!'. N
PACE 13 X 13 "VISIT TO THE CIA X CIA OFFICE IN CHICAGO.® IN THIS

SLCTION DAYVIDSON DID NOT WITHHOLD }iAl‘ai BECAUSE

ASKZD i1IM T3, DUT BECAUSE IIE DION'T REMZMSZR IT WELL INOUGH TO RISK
MISSPELLINC. SEE TKE ADDRESS CLIPPED FROM THT OUTER ENVELOPE.
THL "SOUND-PROOFED CONFZISZINCE ROOM® WAS A CONVINIENT CGNFERENCE RCSM
ON THS FIRST FLCOR OF THE COURT UOUSE USED DY ANY COURT PEOPLE &S0
VIS TO €O IN THERE. ﬁm, IN FACT, FROMISE TO GET THE
CCDZ TRANSLATION AND THE IDEINTIFICATION OF TilE TRANSMITTER FOR
CAVIDSON 17 POSSIDLE, AND IN ANY EVEINT TO CIVZ HIM SOME RZSPONSE

U< VITHIN A VEEX CR SO, “ I NOT X 0T ASX DAVIDSON TO XEEP

. SECRET TIS CHICAGO CIA X CIA LOCATION, DUT ADVISED DAVISSON NOT To.

UST CIA X CIA LETTZRNEAD IN HIS FORTHCOMING ARTICLT (EEINE FORWARDED
UNDER 3UCKSLIP) WITHOUT FIRST CLEARING WITH CIA X CIA AUTHORITIZS
IN WASHINGTCN, THE MATTER OF CIA'S CHICAGO LOCATION NEVER CAME UP
AND THIS IS SHEER DRAMA AINED AT MACAZINE STORY APPEAL. IN OU: . -
TELEPHONE CONVERSATION ON 8 JANUARY 1938 X 8 JANUARY 1938 DAVIDS2N

IS TUAT, Y1 s WW%

TR YO VAS mmmnr\}'mmfoxi: IPRTFL; PEOF
| ,.2‘ _.,mssmz,_‘rggw! THIS ARTICLE 15 § w‘nfm TS FRESS, " ?a ARY. iy_arl
' SRZACATN.VE URCE THAT- DN VIKY GX-TUS. FACE TRAT-DAVIDSS Rt
HAS BEEN DEALING WITH CIA X Cla, 3 - |

vITH FOR FURTHER (INTERMINAJLE) BUSINFSS, AND

WL 3i RELIEVED OF TA1S CHORE. p
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AUG 0 2 2000

Mr. Grant Cameron
649 Silverstone Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba
CANADA R3T 2V8

Reference: F-2000-01114

Dear Mr. Cameron:

This is a final response to your 9 May 2000 Freedom of Information Act
(FOIA) request for copies of documents referenced in the footnotes of “CIA’s
Role in the Study of UFOs, 1947-90.” Your request was processed in
accordance with the FOIA, 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended, and the CIA
Information Act, 50 U.S.C. § 431. Our processing included a search for records
as described in our acceptance letter that were in existence as of and through

the date of that letter, 1 June 2000.

We have completed a thorough search for records responsive to your

request and hye located the enclosed material identified as MORI DocID#

15371, 15372, 15295 and 15249, These documents were located in our system
of previously released records.

We appreciate your patience and understanding during the period
required to process this request.

Sincerely,

Ay

Kathryn I. Dyer
Information and Privacy Coordinator

Enclosures
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Mr. Leon Davisan’
6L Prospect Street
White Flains, New Yark

Dear M, Davison:

On behalf of Mr, Dulles, may I acknowledge ind reply to
your lstter of April 21,

We have found that the tape you mentioned was analyzed ST
by another agency of the Covernrent and understand that you . . ... .
will hear directly fronm tbat agency in the rear {uture as to
the mature of the recording,

Sincerely,
Sgd —J, Arnold Shav

J. Arnold Shaw
Assistant to the Director

0/DCI/IAShaw/rc/9 May ST ' e T
Distribution: ..
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/ "
CASE %‘T XY (CLOSED)

-

AS YE INFORMED YOUR CFFICE THERE JS NO TRANSIATION AVAILABLE
NOR IS THERE ANY RECORD AVAILABLE EXCEPT FOR UHAT YOU gé%io DAVIDSOV

X DAVISSON HAS BEEN APPROACHZD BY SRR RS L ST 2y '
ﬂn X ATIC AND THIS SAME MESSACE WAS CIVEN MIM ACAIN. HE ASKTD !
|

|

E

———

FOR IT IN VRITING WHI1cK BELELRY REFUSED TO DO, DAVIDSON TUEN SAID
L YOULD WRITE TO ATIC X ATIC., VUE ARE ALL RESIGNED TO NCRE LETTERS
2UT VE DO NOT THINK YOU SHOULD INJECT YOUR NAME INTO THE MATYER.
H: HAS ALRIADY RECEIVED A COUPLE CF LETTERS FROM'ATIC, TYO FROM
THE DCI'S X DCI'S OFFICT AND TWO VISITS §R % ' !

. SLCC ST YOU SINPLY ICNORE THE LETTZR UNLESS IT VAS REGISTERED,
11 TAIS VA3 THEL CASEL PLEASE ADVISZ. OTHERWISEZ DON'T DO GNYT“INC FORE
A-UT Iro

Td1s coornrnatep it CEREEREY A GIEEED

19/29392 ' | !
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